IL&FS Renewable Energy Limited and the Company dated March 21, 2018, under section 233 of the 
Companies Act 2013, issued by Regional Director (Northern Region),  Authorised Share Capital of the 
Company was increased from Rs 2000,00,00,000 to Rs 22,500,000,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand Two 
Hundred Fifty Crore only) divided into 2,125,000,000 (Two Hundred Twelve Crore Fifty Lakh) equity 
shares of  Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and 125,000,000 (Twelve Crore Fifty Lakh) preference shares 
of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. There was no change in the Paid-up Share Capital of the Company 

DEBENTURES: 

The Company had raised Rs. 4,500 mn of Non –Convertible Debentures (NCDs) through private 
placement basis in three tranches as under.